

Amend Amendment No. 1 by Middleton to **CSSB 29** as follows:

(1) Add the following appropriately numbered items to the amendment and renumber subsequent items of the amendment accordingly:

(____) On page 4, strike lines 6-8 and substitute the following:

(1) a municipality; and

(2) a county.

(____) On page 4, lines 17-18, strike "political subdivision or authority" and substitute "municipality or county".

(2) Strike item (14) of the amendment and substitute the following appropriately numbered item:

(____) On page 4, strike lines 9-16 and substitute the following:

(b) A municipality or county must disclose on any comprehensive annual financial report required to be prepared by the municipality or county the total amount spent during the fiscal year to compensate persons to communicate directly with a member of the legislative or executive branch to influence legislation or administrative action if those persons are required to register under Chapter 305, Government Code.